Feedback Analysis on Syllabus from students
Year : 2017-18

Class: M.Com Sem Il

Sub: Financial Management

Que No. Question Fully Satisfieq  Satisfied Partially Satisfied
2|Are you satisfied with your syllabus? 11 12 2
Is your syllabus usefull in present
3|age? 12 9 4
Does your syllabus complete in
4[time? 11 10 4
Does your syllabus significant in
5|enchansing skills and employability? 10 11 4
Average 11 10.5 3.5
Percentage 44 42 14

14%

42%

Financial Management Accountancy

44%

Conclusion:

out of 25 respondent 44% expressed their fully satisfecion,
42% responded Satisfection while

14% responded partially Satisfection over syllbus of Financial
Managemrnt Accountancy in M.com Sem-2

Action Taken Report :

We have submitted this conclusion to the concern member of board of study

and IQAC cell of college to take necessary action

Smt. C.D.Jhobilia Rofel Arts
&

Smt. I.S.R.Achchhariwala Rofel Commerce College,

Vapi

Student Feedback Analysis
Entry Level




Year - 2017-18

No. of
Sr. NO. Respondent [Percentage
1 College Selectioin
A. Impression about the College old
Students/ friends/ranking among 25
the city colleges 20.66
B. Experienced Teachers 10 8.26
C. Discipline 16 13.22
D. Education Standard 10 8.26
E. NAAC Grade 0 -
F. All of the above 60 49.59
Total 121 100.00
Average 20.16
2 Program selection
A. Interest in the Subject 98 94.23
B. Past Scores in the subject 3 2.88
C. Influence of parents/friends/teach{ 3 2.88
Total 104 100.00
Average 34.67
3 Guidence regarding subject
Yes 93 88.57
No 12 11.43
Total 105 100.00
Average 52.5
4 Are you satisfied with information of Cource
Yes 100 95.24
No 5 4.76
Total 105 100.00
Average 52.5
5 Are you satisfied with guidence while orientation
Excellent 30 28.04
Good 67 62.62
Inadequate 10 9.35
Total 107 100.00
Average 35.67
6 Co-oparation from teachers
Below Average 4 4.21
Average 23 24.21
Good 21 22.11
Very Good 22 23.16
Excellent 25 26.32
Total 95 100.00
Average 19
7 Are you satisfied with teaching by teachers
Yes 103 99.04
No 1 0.96
Total 104 100.00
Average 52
8 Sufficient Books Available in Library
Yes 103 99.04
No 1 0.96
Total 104 100
Average 52
9 Contribution By Teachers by Overall Development
Excellent 53 49.07
Good 52 48.15
Inadequate 3 2.78




Total 108 100.00
Average 36
10 [Have you Adjusted At a College Campus
Very Well 43 42.16
Some what 54 52.94
Need time 5 4.90
Total 102 100.00
Average 34
11 |Is your problem solved properly
yes 100 97.09
No 3 2.91
Total 103 100.00
Average 51.5
12 |Are teachers using means of ICT
Excellent 26 25.24
Good 69 66.99
Inadequate 8 7.77
Total 103 100.00
Average 34.33
Are you give guidance in
13 [participation of
extra curicular activities
Yes 104 100
No 0 0
Total 104 100
Average 52
Smt. C.D.J. Rofel Arts &
Smt. I.S.R.A. Rofel Commerce College, Vapi
Student Feedback Analysis
Entry Level (Percentage)
Year - 2017-18
Sr. No. Yes (%) NO (%)
1 Guidence regarding subject 88.57 11.43
2 Are you satisfied with inform 95.24 4.76
3 Are you satisfied with teachi 99.04 0.96
4 Sufficient Books Available in 99.04 0.96
5 Is your problem solved prope 97.09 2.91
Are you give guidance in
6 participation of
extra curicular activities 100 0
Conlusion

Out of 105 95.24% var satifaid with informetion of coure.
Out of 104, 99.04% were satisffide with teaching by teacher

out of 104 99.04% were satisfide with the books availble in library out of 103, 97.07%

out of 104, 99.04% all were agrey on gidance for partysipetion in activitis

Action Taken Report

We have submitted this conclusion to the concern member of board of study




and IQAC cell of college to take necessary action




